
Chinese(Traditional)

厨房营养称

产品使用前请读完本手册

规格

● 配备高精度“污点计”传感器和高性能CPU，确保称重精度。

● 容量：5000g

● 单位：g \ lb:oz \  fl.oz \ ml

● 去皮功能。

● 自动关机。

● 电池电量不足/超重指示

技术参数
1.容量：5000g

2.数值：1g

3.电池：AAA*3干电池

4.适用工作条件：5℃-60℃

5.显示用法：LCD显示

按键说明
1）ON：打开

2）OFF：关闭

3）zero：到零（按此键将显示零）

4）CLR / MC：清除

5）g / oz：更换单位

6）MR：显示总营养成分



营养日期：
CAL：卡路里含量

SALT：盐含量

PROT：蛋白质含量

FAT：脂肪含量

CARB：碳水化合物含量

CHOL：胆固醇含量

FIBR：纤维含量

操作
A.重量

●查找电池组中的电池和秤背面的电池座，打开盖子，将电池安装
到支架上并盖回（确保电池的正极向上）

●将秤稳定地放在坚硬平坦的表面上。 清洁表是最好的。

●按下“ON”按钮开启秤，当液晶显示屏在完全显示后显示“0g”时

，“WT”指示将显示在左角。

●按“UNIT”按钮，您可以在四个单位“g”，“lb:oz”，“fl.oz”和“

ml”之间进行选择。

●将容器或其他需要称重的物品放在秤的平台上，重量将显示在屏
幕上。

B. 多品种称重

如果您想要称量更多种类的产品，请在完成“重量”过程后按“zer

o”按钮使刻度显示为“0”。



C.显示营养组合物数据。

1）将食物放在秤上，按CLR / MC按钮使食物代码为000

2）从FOOD COOD 

FORM中找到您正在称量的食物的食物代码如下：

3）按数字1至9设置您称重的食物的食品代码。

D.几种食物的总营养

1.完成以上过程，按M +按钮保存

您获得的数据。
2.当M01显示在左上角时，表示记录了数据

3.将另一个食物放在秤上，按M 

+按钮存储您获得的数据，当M02显示在LCD左上角时，表示记录

了2个数据

注意：a：当您关闭秤时，调用/单调数据不会丢失，但如果您取出

电池，单元数据将会消失

b。 当营养数据超过最大值时，LCD显示“----”

C。 如果营养数据超过99项，请按

“CLR / MC”清除它。

E.显示记录

按“MR”显示所有记录数据。 

LCD将显示“Σ”定位，然后按“MR”返回重量。

F.清除笔记/回忆

当LCD的食品代码为000时，按CLR / MC按钮，“M”将闪烁。 

如果需要清除数据，请再次按“CLR / MC”。 

如果没有，请按其他按钮。



警告

1.当屏幕上出现“Lo”表示电池电量不足时，请更换新电池。

2.屏幕上显示的“EEEE”表示过载。

使用保养

● 将秤放在干净平坦的桌子上。

● 最大 秤的重量容量为5000g，包括皮重前的重量。

● 确保秤的使用寿命更长; 不要把秤放在潮湿，冷热的条件下。

● 

本产品属于高精度电子称重设备，请勿按压或掉落秤，否则秤容易

损坏。

● 

如果秤盘表面脏污，请用软布清洁秤盘，不要使用任何化学清洗剂

，并让水进入秤盘。

● 

本产品仅适用于测量重量食品相关物品，不得用于合法贸易或目的

● 如果结果不正确，请检查电池和触摸点是否接触良好。 

如果长时间使用，请更换新电池，然后重试。 

如有必要，请联系购买地点或授权维修中心或合格技术人员进行维

修。

宣告：本说明书无法完全排除文字及技术上疏漏或误植之可能，此
种错误或疏漏将于新版予以修正。本说明书之全部内容，本公司有
随时修改之权利及义务，且不另行通知。



English

Product use only after reading the manual!

SPECIFICATIONS

●  Equipped with a high precision “strain-gauge” sensor 
and high capability CPU to ensure the weighing accuracy.
●  Capacity: 5000g
●  Unit: g \ lb:oz \  fl.oz \ ml
●  Tare function.
●  Auto power off.
●  Battery low/Over-weight indicator

TECHNICAL PARAMETER

1. Capacity:5000g

2. Show numerical value: 1g

3. Battery : 3 pcs AAA dry cell battery

4. Suitable working condition: 5℃-60℃
5. Display usage: LCD Show

About Buttonss

1）  ON：Turn on

2)   OFF：Turn off

3)   zero：To zero(press this key will show zero)

4）  CLR/MC ：clear    

5)   g/oz ：change unit                 

6)   MR： show total Nutritional composition 



Nutrition date:

CAL： calorie content 

SALT：  salt  content

PROT： protein content

FAT：  fat content

CARB： carbohydrate content

CHOL：  cholesterol content

FIBR：    fibre content

Operation

 A. Weight                           

●Find battery in the packet and the battery holder at the back of 

the scale, open the cover, install the battery into the holder and 

cover it back(make sure the positive pole of the battery upwards)

●Place the scale steadily on hard and flat surface. Clean table is 

best.

●Press the “ON” button to switch on the scale and it will get ready 

for use when the LCD screen shows “0g” after full display， 

“WT” indication will show at the left corner. 

●Press the “UNIT” button and you can choose between the four 

units “g” 、“lb:oz”、“fl.oz” and “ml”.

●Put the container or other things you want to weigh on the 

platform of the scale and the weight will be showed on the screen.

B. Weight many things

If you want to weight more kinds of products, please press “zero” 

button after finish “WEIGHT” process to make the scale show “0”.



C.Show the Nutritional composition data.

１） Put the food on the scale, press the CLR/MC button to make 

the food code 000

２） find the food code of the food you are weighing from the 

FOOD COOD FORM as below :

３） Press the number 1 to 9 to set the food code for the food you 

are weighing.

D. The total  nutrition of  several food

1. Finish the above process, Press the M+ button to store

the data you got.

2. When M01 display on the left upper corner, it  indicates a data 

is recorded

3. Put another food on the scale , Press the M+ button to store the 

data you got, When M02 displays on the left upper corner of the 

LCD,  it  indicates 2 datas are recorded

Note: a : the recall/momory data will not lost when you turn the 

scale off, but if you take the batteries out, the momory datas will 

be gone

b. When the nutrition data is over the max , the LCD will display “---

-”

c. If the nutrition data is over 99 items , please press “CLR/MC” to 

clear it.

E. Show to record 

Press “MR” to show all record data. LCD will show “∑” indocation, 

then press “MR” return to weight.

F. Clear the momory/recall

When the food code of the LCD is 000, press the  CLR/MC 

button , “M” will flicker. If you need to clear data, please 

press “CLR/MC” again. If not, please press other button.



Caution

1. Please change a new battery when “Lo” appears on the screen 

which indicates that the battery is out of power.

2. “EEEE” showed on the screen indicates overload.

USE AND CARE
●Put the scale on a clean and flat table.

●The max. Weight capacity of the scale is 5000g, which included the weight 

before tare.

●To ensure the longer life of the scale; do not put the scale under wet, hot & 

cold condition.

●The product belongs to high precision electronic weighing apparatus, please 

do not press or drop the scale otherwise the scale is easy to damage.

●If the scale surface is dirty, please clean the scale with soft cloth, do not use 

any chemical detergent and allow water to get inside the scale.

●The product is suitable for measuring weight food related items only, do not 

use for legal trade or purpose

●If the result appears improperly, please check about whether the batteries 

and the touching point contact well. Replace for new batteries if used for a 

long time already, and then try again. If necessary, contact the place of 

purchase or an authorized service Centre or qualified technician for repair.

Declaration: The possibility of omissions or mistakes in the writing 

and technical aspects of this manual can not be completely ruled 

out; such errors or omissions will be corrected in a subsequent 

edition. The Company has the right and obligation to change any 

content of this manual at any time without notice.



Greek (Ελληνικά)

Παρακαλούμε πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε το προϊόν διαβάστε το 

παρόν εγχειρίδιο.

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ

●  Αισθητήρας υψηλής ακρίβειας και ισχυρός επεξεργαστής 

εξασφαλίζουν την ακρίβεια της μέτρησης.

●  Μέγιστο φορτίο: 5000 gr

●  Υποστηριζόμενες μονάδες μέτρησης: KG/G/OZ/LB

●  Αυτόματο power off.

●  Ένεδειξη χαμηλής μπαταρίας/υπερβολικού βάρους.

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΑ ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ

1. Μέγιστο φορτίο: 5000 gr

2. Ελάχιστη αριθμητική αξία: 1 gr

3. Μπαταρία: 3 x μπαταρίες AAA

4. Επιτρεπτά όρια θερμοκρασίας: 5℃ - 60℃

5. Οθόνη LCD

ΚΟΥΜΠΙΑ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΗΣ

1. ΟΝ: Άνοιγμα συσκευής

2. OFF: Κλείσιμο συσκευής

3. Zero: Μηδενισμός ένδειξης

4. CLR/MC: Σβήσιμο ένδειξης

5. g/oz: Αλλαγή μονάδας μέτρησης

6. Μ+: Αποθήκευση δεδομένων

7. MR: Ένδειξη συνολικής θρεπτικής αξίας



Ενδείξεις περιεχομένου θρεπτικών συστατικών:

CAL： θερμίδες 

SALT：  αλάτι

PROT： πρωτείνες

FAT：  λίπος

CARB： υδρογονάνθρακες

CHOL：  χοληστερόλη

FIBR：   ίνες

ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑ

Α. Ζύγισμα

- Τοποθετήστε τις μπαταρίες στο αντίστοιχο διαμέρισμα σύμφωνα 

με τη σήμανση και κλέιστε το κάλυμμα.

- Τοποθετήστε τη ζυγαριά σε μια σταθερή, επίπεδη και καθαρή 

επιφάνεια.

- Πατήστε το κουμπί “ON” για να ανάψετε τη συσκευή. Η οθόνη 

LCD θα δείξει “0g”, και στην αριστερή γωνία θα φανεί η ένδειξη 

“WT”.

- Πιέζοντας το αντίστοιχο κουμπί μπορείτε να αλλάξετε τις 

μονάδες μέτρησης βάρους (units).

- Τοποθετήστε το δοχείο ή ό,τι άλλο θέλετε να ζυγίσετε στην 

επιφάνεια της ζυγαριάς, και στην οθόνη θα δείτε την ένδειξη με το 

βάρος.

Β. Επιπλέον ζύγισμα

Εάν θέλετε να ζυγίσετε περισσότερα προϊόντα, πατήστε το κουμπί  

“zero” αφού τελειώσετε τη διαδικασία ζυγίσματος, ώστε η ένδειξη 

να γίνει “0”.



Γ. Εμφάνιση δεδομένων θρεπτικών συστατικών

1. Τοποθετήστε την τροφή πάνω στη ζυγαριά, και πατήστε το 

κουμπί CLR/MC ώστε ο κωδικός τροφής να γίνει 000.

2. Βρείτε τον κωδικό της τροφής που ζυγίζετε από τη σχετική 

λίστα.

3. Εισάγετε τον κωδικό τροφής.

Δ. Συνολική θρεπτική αξία πολλών τροφών

1. Ολοκληρώστε την παραπάνω διαδικασία, και πατήστε το 

κουμπί M+ για να αποθηκεύσετε τα δεδομένα.

2. Όταν δείτε την ένδειξη Μ01 στην πάνω αριστερή γωνία, 

σημαίνει ότι τα δεδομένα έχουν αποθηκευτεί.

3. Τοποθετήστε την επόμενη τροφή στη ζυγαριά και επαναλάβετε 

τη διαδικασία. Όταν δείτε την ένδειξη Μ02, σημαίνει ότι και αυτά 

τα δεδομένα αποθηκεύτηκαν.

Σημειώσεις: 

- Τα αποθηκευμένα δεδομένα δεν χάνονται όταν σβήνετε τη 

συσκευή. Θα χαθούν ωστόσο αν βγάλετε τις μπαταρίες.

- Όταν τα δεδομένα ξεπεράσουν το μέγιστο επιτρεπτό όριο, στην 

οθόνη θα δείτε την ένδειξη “----”.

- Εάν τα δεδομένα είναι περισσότερα από 99, πατήστε το 

CLR/MC για εκκαθάριση.

Ε. Εμφάνιση αποθηκευμένων

Πατήστε το MR για να εμφανιστούν όλα τα αποθηκευμένα 

δεδομένα. Η οθόνη θα έχει την ένδειξη “Σ”. Πατήστε MR για να 

επιστρέψετε στο βάρος.

ΣΤ. Καθαρισμός μνήμης/ανάκληση

Όταν ο κωδικός τροφής στην οθόνη είναι 000, πατήστε το 

CLR/MC, και η ένδειξη “Μ” θα αναβοσβήσει. Εάν επιθυμείτε να 

εκκαθαρίσετε τα δεδομένα, πατήστε ξανά το CLR/MC. Εάν όχι, 

πατήστε οποιοδήποτε άλλο κουμπί.



Ενδείξεις συσκευής:

1. Προχωρήστε σε αντικατάσταση της μπαταρίας όταν εμφανιστεί 

στην οθόνη η ένδειξη “Lo”.

2. Η ένδειξη “EEEE” σημαίνει φόρτωση πάνω από το μέγιστο 

επιτρεπτό βάρος.

ΧΡΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑ ΤΗΣ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΗΣ
- Χρησιμοποιείτε τη ζυγαριά πάνω σε μια επίπεδη, καθαρή και σταθερή 

επιφάνεια.

- Το μέγιστο επιτρεπόμενο μικτό βάρος είναι 5000 gr (5 κιλά).

- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τη ζυγαριά κάτω από συνθήκες υγρασίας, ψύχους ή 

υπερβολικής ζέστης.

- Η συσκευή περιέχει ευαίσθητα ηλεκτρονικά μέρη υψηλής ακρίβειας, μια 

πτώση ή υπερβολική πίεση μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε σοβαρή ζημιά.

- Καθαρίζετε τη ζυγαριά με στεγνό μαλακό πανί, μη χρησιμοποιείτε 

καθαριστικά ή υγρό πανί.

- Το προϊόν έχει κατασκευαστεί μόνο για μέτρηση τροφής, μην το 

χρησιμοποιήσετε για κάποιο άλλο λόγο.

- Εάν τα αποτελέσματα δεν εμφανίζονται σωστά, ελέγξτε αν η μπαταρία κάνει 

καλή επαφή. Αντικαταστήστε την εάν χρησιμοποιείται ήδη για μεγάλο 

διάστημα. Εάν το πρόβλημα εξακολουθεί να υπάρχει, επικοινωνήστε με το 

κατάστημα αγοράς ή/και την αντιπροσωπεία.

Δήλωση: Δεν μπορεί να αποκλειστεί παντελώς η πιθανότητα το 

παρόν εγχειρίδιο να περιέχει τυχόν παραλείψεις ή λάθη. Εάν 

όντως υφίστανται, θα διορθωθούν σε επόμενη έκδοση του 

παρόντος. 

Η εταιρεία διατηρεί το δικαίωμα και την υποχρέωση να μεταβάλλει 

το περιεχόμενο του παρόντος σε οποιοδήποτε χρόνο, χωρίς 

πρότερη ειδοποίηση.



Polish(Polski)

Digitale Lebensmittelwaage

Przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania należy przeczytać instrukcję!

DANE TECHNICZNE

●  Wyposażona w wysoce precyzyjny czujnik „tensometryczny” 

czujnik i wydajne CPU, aby zapewnić dokładność pomiaru.

●  Wydajność: 5000g

●  Jednostki: g \ lb:oz \  fl.oz \ ml

●  Funkcja tarowania.

●  Automatycznie wyłączane zasilanie.

●  Wskaźnik niskiego poziomu baterii/przekroczenia 

dopuszczalnej wagi

PARAMETRY TECHNICZNE

1. Wydajność: 5000g

2. Wartość wyświetlana: 1g

3. Baterie: 3 baterie AAA

4. Optymalne warunki pracy: 5℃-60℃
5. Wyświetlacz: LCD

Opis przycisków

1)ON:Włącza urządzenie

2) OFF:Wyłącza urządzenie

3) zero：Zeruje(naciśnięcie tego przycisku spowoduje wskazanie 

zera)

4)CLR/MC：czyści pamięćs   

5) g/oz：zmienia jednostki                 

6) MR： Pokazuje całkowitą kompozycję odżywczą



Dane odżywcze:

CAL: ilość kalorii

SALT: ilość soli

PROT: ilość białka

FAT: ilość tłuszczu

CARB: ilość węglowodanów

CHOL: ilość cholesterolu

FIBR: ilość błonnika

Operacja

A. Ważenie                           

●Wyjąć baterię z opakowania i odszukać komorę baterii z tyłu 

wagi, otworzyć klapkę, zamontować baterię w komorze i zamknąć 

komorę(upewniając się, że biegun dodatni baterii znajduje się na 

górze)

●Umieścić wagę na twardej, płaskiej powierzchni. Czysty stół 

nadaje się do tego najlepiej.

●Nacisnąć przycisk “ON”, aby włączyć wagę i poczekać, aż na 

ekranie wyświetli się “0g”, a w lewym rogu pojawi się “WT”. 

●Nacisnąć przycisk “UNIT”, aby wybrać między czterema 

jednostkami “g” 、“lb:oz”、“fl.oz” i “ml”.

●Umieścić pojemnik lub inne rzeczy, które mają być zważone na 

platformie wagi. Waga pojawi się na wyświetlaczu.

B. Ważenie kilku rzeczy

Aby zważyć kilka rodzajów produktów, należy nacisnąć przycisk 

"zero" po zakończeniu procesu "WAŻENIA", aby waga wskazała 

"0".



C. Wyświetlenie informacji o kompozycji odżywczej.

１） Umieścić żywność na wadze, nacisnąć przycisk CLR/MC, 

aby ustawić kod żywności na 000

２） odszukać kod ważonej żywności z formularza FOOD COOD 

FORM, jak poniżej:

３）Użyć przycisków 1 - 9, aby ustawić kod ważonej żywności.

D. Całkowita wartość odżywcza kilku rodzajów żywności

1. Zakończyć powyższy proces, nacisnąć przycisk M+, aby 

zapisać aktualne dane.

2. Gdy w lewym górnym rogu pojawi się napis M01, oznacza to, 

że dane zostały zapisane

3. Umieścić kolejny rodzaj żywności na wadze, nacisnąć przycisk 

M+, aby zapisać dane, a gdy w lewym górnym rogu wyświetlacza 

pojawi się M02, oznacza to, że obie wartości zostały zapisane

Uwaga: a : dane w pamięci nie zostanę utracone po wyłączeniu 

wagi, ale wyjęcie baterii spowoduje ich skasowanie

b. Gdy ilość danych dotyczących wartości odżywczych będzie zbyt 

duża, na ekranie pojawi się “----”

c. Gdy w pamięci będzie ponad 99 elementów dotyczących 

wartości odżywczych, należy nacisnąć przycisk “CLR/MC”, aby 

wyczyścić pamięć.

E. Wyświetlanie zapisu

Nacisnąć przycisk “MR", aby wyświetlić wszystkie zapisane dane. 

Na wyświetlaczu pojawi się symbol “∑”, należy następnie nacisnąć 

przycisk “MR”, aby powrócić do ważenia.

F. Czyszczenie pamięci/przywracanie

Gdy kod żywności na ekranie to 000, nacisnąć przycisk 

CLR/MC, "M" zacznie migać. Jeśli trzeba wyczyścić dane, 

należy nacisnąć ponownie "CLR/MC". Jeśli nie, należy 

nacisnąć inny przycisk.



Uwaga

1. Prosimy wymienić baterię, gdy na ekranie pojawi się napis "Lo", 

oznaczający, że bateria wyczerpuje się.

2. "EEEE" wyświetlone na ekranie oznacza przeciążenie.

UŻYTKOWANIE I KONSERWACJA
●Ułóż wagę na czystym i płaskim stole.

●Maksymalna wydajność wagi wynosi 5000g, wliczając wagę przed 

tarowaniem.

●Aby zapewnić dłuższą żywotność wagi, nie używaj jej w mokrych, gorących 

oraz zimnych warunkach.

●Produkt to wysoce precyzyjny elektroniczny instrument pomiarowy, dlatego 

też nie należy naciskać ani upuszczać wagi, dlatego że łatwo można 

spowodować jej uszkodzenie.

●Jeśli powierzchnia wagi jest brudna, prosimy wyczyścić ją suchą szmatką, nie 

należy używać detergentów ani pozwolić na to, aby woda dostała się do 

wnętrza urządzenia.

●Produkt nadaje się do ważenia produktów spożywczych, nie należy korzystać 

z niego w celach handlowych.

●Jeśli wynik pomiaru wyświetla się nieprawidłowo, należy sprawdzić czy 

baterie zostały dobrze podłączone. Jeśli z urządzenia korzystano przez dłuższy 

czas należy wymienić baterie na nowe i spróbować ponownie. Jeśli to 

konieczne, skontaktuj się z miejscem w którym zakupiono produkt, 

autoryzowanym centrum serwisowym lub odpowiednio wykwalifikowanym 

serwisantem w celu dokonania naprawy.

Deklaracja: Nie można całkowicie wykluczyć możliwości 

wystąpienia braków lub błędów w tekście i specyfikacji technicznej 

w niniejszej instrukcji. Wszelkie błędy lub braki zostaną 

poprawione w kolejnym wydaniu. Producent ma prawo i 

obowiązek wprowadzania zmian w treści tej instrukcji w dowolnym 

momencie bez uprzedzenia.



German(Deutsch)

Digitální váha na potraviny

Lesen Sie sich vor Verwendung des Produkts bitte diese 

Anleitung durch!

SPEZIFIKATIONEN

● Ausgestattet mit einem hoch-sensiblen „Dehnungsmessstreifen“ 

und einem hochleistungsfähigen CPU zur Gewichtsgenauigkeit.

● Wägekapazität: 5.000 g

● Einheit: g \ lb:oz \  fl.oz \ ml

● Tara-Funktion.

● Automatische Abschaltung

● Anzeige für schwache Batterie/Übergewicht

TECHNISCHE PARAMETER

1. Wägekapazität: 5.000 g

2. Wägefeinheit: 1g

3. Batterie: 3 x AAA Trockenbatterien

4. Geeignete Arbeitsbedingungen: 5°C-60°C

5. Anzeige: LCD

Tasten

1)ON : Anschalten

2) OFF :Abschalten

3) zero ：Zum Zurücksetzen (Drücken auf diese Taste zeigt Null 

an)

4)CLR/MC：Löschen    

5) g/oz：Ändern der Einheit                

6) MR： Gesamte Ernährungszusammensetzung anzeigen



Ernährungsdatum:

CAL： Kaloriengehalt 

SALT：  Salzgehalt

PROT： Proteingehalt

FAT： Fettgehalt

CARB： Kohlenhydratgehalt

CHOL： Cholesteringehalt

FIBR： Ballaststoffe-Gehalt

Betrieb

 A. Wiegen                           

●Entnehmen Sie die Batterie aus der Verpackung und suchen Sie 

das Batteriefach auf der Rückseite der Waage. Öffnen Sie die 

Abdeckung, legen Sie die Batterie ein und schließen Sie das 

Batteriefach mit der Abdeckung (achten Sie dabei darauf, dass 

der Pluspol der Batterie nach oben zeigt)

●Stellen Sie die Waage auf eine feste und flache Oberfläche. Am 

besten auf einen sauberen Tisch.

●Drücken Sie auf die Taste "ON", um die Waage einzuschalten. 

Die Waage ist bereit, wenn die LCD-Anzeige "0g" anzeigt. In der 

linken Ecke wird "WT" angezeigt.  

●Drücken Sie auf die Taste "UNIT", um zwischen den Einheiten “g 

(Gramm)” 、“lb:oz (Pfund/Unzen(”、“fl.oz (flüssige Unzen)” und 

“ml (Milliliter)” auszuwählen.

●Stellen Sie einen Behälter, oder andere Artikel, die Sie wiegen 

möchten, auf die Plattform der Waage. Das Gewicht wird auf dem 

Bildschirm angezeigt.

B. Wiegen mehrerer Artikel

Wenn Sie mehrere verschiedene Produkte wiegen möchten 

drücken Sie nach Beendigung des “WEIGHT (WIEGEN)”-

Prozesses auf die Taste "zero", damit die Waage “0” anzeigt.



C.Anzeige der Daten für die Ernährungszusammensetzung 

１） Legen Sie das Lebensmittel auf die Waage und drücken Sie 

die Taste CLR/MC, um den Lebensmittelcode "000" zu erhalten

２） Suchen Sie den Lebensmittelcode für das Lebensmittel, das 

Sie wiegen möchten aus der nachfolgenden FOOD COOD FORM 

(FORMULAR FÜR DEN LEBENSMITTELCODE):

３） Drücken Sie auf die Zahlen 1 bis 9, um den 

Lebensmittelcode für das Lebensmittel festzulegen, das Sie 

wiegen.

D. Gesamtnährwerte für mehrere Lebensmittel

1. Beenden Sie den oben aufgeführten Prozess und drücken Sie 

auf die Taste M+, um die erhaltenen Daten

zu speichern.

2. Durch die Anzeige "M01" in der oberen linken Ecke wird 

bestätigt, dass Ihre Daten gespeichert wurden

3. Legen Sie ein anderes Lebensmittel auf die Waage und 

drücken Sie auf die Taste "M+2", um die erhaltenen Daten zu 

speichern. Durch die Anzeige "M02" in der oberen rechten Ecke 

der LED anzeige wird bestätigt, dass 2 Daten gespeichert wurden

Hinweis: a : Die Abruf-/Speichedaten gehen nicht verloren, wenn 

Sie die Waage ausschalten. Nehmen Sie jedoch die Batterie 

heraus, gehen alle gespeicherten Daten verloren.

b. Wenn die Nährwertdaten über das Maximum gehen zeigt die 

LCD-Anzeige “----” an.

c. Sollten die Nährwertdaten mehr als 99 Artikel enthalten drücken 

Sie die Taste “CLR/MC”, um diese zu löschen.

E. Anzeige der gespeicherten Daten 

Drücken Sie auf die Taste “MR”, um alle gespeicherten Daten 

anzuzeigen. Die LCD-Anzeige zeigt “∑”an. Drücken Sie die Taste 

“MR”, um mit dem Wiegen fortzufahren.

F. Abruf/Speicher löschen

Wenn der Lebensmittelcode "000" in der LCD-Anzeige 

angezeigt wird drücken Sie auf die Taste"CLR/MC". “M” 

blinkt auf. Drücken Sie erneut auf die Taste "CLR/MC", um die 

Daten zu löschen. Drücken Sie auf eine andere Taste, wenn 

Sie die Daten nicht löschen möchten.



Achtung

1. Bei Anzeige von “Lo” auf der LCD-Anzeige bedeutet das, dass 

die Batterie schwach ist. Tauschen Sie die Batterie bitte aus.

2. Die Anzeige “EEEE” zeigt an, dass die Waage überladen ist

VERWENDUNG UND PFLEGE

●Stellen Sie die Waage auf einen flachen und festen Tisch.

●Die maximale Wägekapazität vor Tara beträgt 5.000 g.

●Zur Sicherstellung einer langen Lebenserwartung die Waage 

bitte nicht unter fechten, heißen oder kalten Umständen 

verwenden.

●Das Produkt ist ein hochpräzises elektronische Wägegerät. Bitte 

nicht auf die Waage drücken oder diese herunterfallen lassen, da 

die Waage leicht zu beschädigen ist.

●Die Waage bei Verschmutzung mit einem weichen Tuch 

reinigen. Verwenden Sie keine chemischen Reinigungsmittel und 

achten Sie darauf, dass kein Wasser in die Waage eintritt.

●Das Produkt eignet sich nur für das Wiegen von Lebensmitteln. 

Bitte nicht für den legalen Handel oder andere Zwecke verwenden

●Sollten Sie ein unkorrektes Wäegeergebnis erhalten, bitte 

prüfen, ob die Batterien korrekt eingelegt sind und die 

Kontaktpunkte berührt werden. Ersetzen Sie lange verwendete 

Batterien und versuchen Sie es erneut. Konkatireren Sie bei 

Bedarf Ihren Händler, ein autorisiertes Kundenzentrum oder einen 

qualifizierten Techniker zur Reparatur.

Bekanntgabe: Die Möglichkeit von Versäumnissen oder Fehlern in 

den technischen Aspekten dieser Anleitung ist nicht vollständig 

ausgeschlossen; solche Fehler oder Auslassungen werden in 

einer späteren Ausgabe korrigiert werden. Das Unternehmen hat 

das Recht und die Pflicht, den Inhalt dieses Handbuchs jederzeit 

ohne vorherige Ankündigung zu ändern.



Czech(Česky)

Digitálna váha na potraviny

Produkt se smí používat teprve po přečtení příručky!

SPECIFIKACE

● Vybavena vysoce přesným tenzometrickým čidlem a velmi 

schopnou centrální procesorovou jednotkou k zajištění přesnosti 

vážení.

● Kapacita: 5000 g

● Jednotka: g \ lb:oz \  fl.oz \ ml

● Funkce tárování.

● Automatické vypnutí.

● Indikátor nízkého stavu baterie a přetížení

TECHNICKÝ PARAMETR

1. Kapacita: 5000 g

2. Zobrazení číselné hodnoty: 1 g

3. Baterie: 3 ks „suchých“ monočlánků typu AAA

4. Vhodné pracovní podmínky: 5 °C až 60 °C

5. Používání displeje: Zobrazení LCD

O tlačítkách

1) ON: Zapnutí

2) OFF: Vypnutí

3) zero: Vynulování (stiskem tohoto tlačítka se zobrazí nula)

4) CLR/MC: vyprázdnění

5) g/oz: změna jednotky

6) MR: zobrazí celkové nutriční složení



Datum výživy:

CAL: obsah kalorií

SALT: obsah soli

PROT: obsah bílkovin

FAT: obsah tuku

CARB: obsah uhlohydrátů

CHOL: obsah cholesterolu

FIBR: obsah vlákniny

Provoz

A. Hmotnost

● Najděte baterii v balení a držák baterie na zadní straně váhy, 

otevřete kryt, nainstalujte baterii do držáku a opět ji uzavřete 

krytem (zajistěte, aby byla orientována kladným pólem vzhůru)

● Postavte váhu tak, aby pevně stála na tvrdé a rovné ploše. 

Nejlepší je čistý stůl.

● Stiskem tlačítka „ON“ („ZAPNUTO”) váhu zapněte. Připravena k 

použití bude, až obrazovka LCD zobrazí „0g“. Po úplném 

zobrazení se v levém rohu zobrazí značení „WT“ („HMOTNOST”). 

● Stiskem tlačítka „UNIT“ („JEDNOTKA”) můžete vybrat některou 

ze čtyř jednotek „g“, „lb:oz“, „fl.oz“ a „ml“.

● Dejte nádobku nebo jinou věc, kterou chcete zvážit, na plošinku 

váhy, a na obrazovce se zobrazí její hmotnost.

B. Vážení více věcí

Chcete-li vážit více druhů produktů, stiskněte po dokončení 

procesu „WEIGHT“ tlačítko „zero“ („nula“), aby váha zobrazila „0“.



C. Zobrazit údaje o výživovém složení.

1) Dejte potravinu na váhu a stiskem tlačítka CLR/MC nastavte 

kód potraviny 000

2) Pod FOOD COOD FORM najděte kód potraviny, kterou vážíte, 

jak je uvedeno níže:

3) Stiskem tlačítek 1 až 9 nastavte kód vážené poživatiny.

D. Celková výživová hodnota několika potravin

1. Dokončete výše uvedený proces a stiskem tlačítka M+ uložte 

získané údaje.

2. Když se v levém horním rohu zobrazí M01, znamená to, že 

data jsou zaznamenávána

3. Dejte na váhu další potravinu, stiskem tlačítka M+ uložte 

získaná data. Když se v levém horním rohu displeje LCD zobrazí 

M02, znamená to, že jsou zaznamenány 2 údaje

Poznámka: a. uložené/zapamatované údaje se vypnutím váhy 

neztratí, avšak jestliže vyndáte baterie, budou data z paměti 

zrušena

b. Když výživové údaje přesáhnou maximum, displej LCD zobrazí 

„----“

c. Jestliže výživové údaje přesáhnou 99 záznamů, vymažte je 

prosím stiskem „CLR/MC“.

E. Zobrazení uloženého

Stiskem „MR“ zobrazíte všechna uložená data. Displej LCD 

zobrazí znamení „∑“. Poté se stiskem „MR“ vraťte na hmotnost.

F. Vyprázdnění uložené/zapamatované hodnoty

Když bude na displeji LCD kód potraviny 000, stiskněte 

tlačítko CLR/MC. Rozbliká se „M“. Jestliže potřebujete 

vymazat údaj, stiskněte prosím „CLR/MC“ znovu. Jestliže ne, 

stiskněte jiné tlačítko.



Pozor

1. Když se na obrazovce zobrazí „Lo“ (nízký stav), což znamená, 

že v baterii dochází energie, vyměňte prosím baterii.

2. Zobrazení „EEEE“ na obrazovce značí proudové přetížení.

POUŽITÍ A ÚDRŽBA

●Dejte váhu na čistý a rovný stůl.

●Maximální zatěžovací kapacita váhy je 5000 g a zahrnuje 

hmotnost před tárováním.

●Abyste zajistili delší dobu životnosti váhy, nedávejte váhu do 

vlhkého, horkého ani chladného prostředí.

●Tento produkt je vysoce přesný elektronický vážící přístroj. 

Nepřitlačujte jej prosím, ani jej neupusťte, protože jinak se váha 

snadno poškodí.

●Je-li povrch váhy suchý, očistěte prosím váhu vlhkým hadříkem. 

Nepoužívejte žádné chemické odmašťující prostředky a 

neumožněte vniknutí vody dovnitř váhy.

●Tento produkt je vhodný pouze k měření hmotnosti poživatin. 

Nepoužívejte jej k účelům právním či obchodním

●Jestliže se výsledek zdá být zobrazen nesprávně, zkontrolujte 

prosím, zda mají baterie a jejich dotykové body správný kontakt. 

Jestliže už baterie byly delší dobu používány, vyměňte je za nové 

a poté zkuste to znovu. Bude-li třeba, kontaktujte prodejnu, kde 

jste váhu zakoupili, nebo autorizovanou servisní opravnu nebo 

kvalifikovaného technika a nechejte přístroj opravit.

Prohlášení: V písemných a technických aspektech této příručky 

nelze vyloučit možnost nedostatků či chyb; takové chyby či 

nedostatky budou opraveny v následujícím vydání. Společnost má 

právo a povinnost jakýkoli obsah v této příručce kdykoli a bez 

upozornění změnit.



Slovakian(Slovenskej)

Digitálna váha na potraviny

Používajte produkt až po prečítaní manuálu!

ŠPECIFIKÁCIE

● Vybavená tenzometrickým senzorom vysokou presnosťou a 

výkonným procesorom pre zaistenie presnosti váženia.

● Nosnosť: 5000 g

● Jednotky: g \ lb:oz \  fl.oz \ ml

● Funkcia tára.

● Automatické vypnutie.

● Indikátor slabej batérie a nadmernej hmotnosti

TECHNICKÉ PARAMETRE

1. Kapacita: 5000 g

2. Zobrazovaná číselná hodnota: 1 g

3. Batérie: 3 ks AAA suché batérie

4. Vyhovujúce pracovné podmienky: 5 °C - 60 °C

5. Zobrazenie: LCD displej

Tlačidlá

1) ON： zapnutie

2) OFF： vypnutie

3) zero： na nulu (po stlačení tohto tlačidla sa objaví nula)

4) CLR/MC： vynulovanie

5) g/oz： zmena jednotiek

6) MR： ukázať celkové nutričné zloženie



Nutričné dáta:

CAL： kalorický obsah

SALT： obsah soli

PROT： obsah bielkovín

FAT： obsah tukov

CARB： obsah sacharidov

CHOL： obsah cholesterolu

FIBR： obsah vlákniny

Obsluha

A. Váženie

●Nájdite v balíčku batériu a kryt pre ňu na zadnej strane váhy, 

otvorte kryt, vložte batériu do držiaka a kryt zatvorte naspäť 

(uistite sa, že kladný pól batérie leží smerom hore)

●Umiestnite váhu stabilne na tvrdom a rovnom povrchu. Najlepší 

je čistý stôl.

●Stlačením tlačidla "ON" váhu zapnite; táto bude pripravená na 

použitie, keď sa LCD obrazovke zobrazí "0g" po rozsvietení 

celého displeja a objaví sa tiež indikácia "WT" v ľavom hornom 

rohu.

●Stlačením tlačidla "UNIT" môžete vybrať medzi štyrmi 

jednotkami "g", "lb:oz", "fl.oz" a "ml".

●Vložte nádobu alebo iné veci, ktoré chcete vážiť, na plošinu váhy 

a na obrazovke sa ukáže hmotnosť.

B. Váženie viacerých vecí

Ak chcete vážiť viac druhov výrobkov, stlačte prosím tlačidlo 

"zero" tlačidlo po skončení procesu "WEIGHT", na váhe sa 

zobrazí "0".



C. Zobrazenie výživných hodnôt.

１） Vložte jedlo na váhu, stlačte tlačidlo CLR/MC, aby sa 

potravinový kód zmenil na 000

２） Nájdite kód potravín, ktoré vážite, z FOOD COOD FORM 

uvedeného nižšie:

３） Stlačte číslo 1 až 9 pre nastavenie potravín kód pre 

potravinu, ktorú vážite.

D. Celková výživová hodnota niekoľkých potravín

1. Dokončite vyššie uvedený postup, stlačte tlačidlo M+ pre 

uloženie dát.

2. Ak displej zobrazuje v ľavom hornom rohu M01, znamená to, že 

údaj je uložený.

3. Položte na váhu ďalšiu potravinu, stlačením tlačidla M+ uložíte 

získané dáta. Pokiaľ sa v ľavom hornom rohu LCD displeja 

zobrazí M02, znamená to, že sú uložené 2 údaje.

Poznámka: a : Údaj/súčet z pamäte sa po vypnutí váhy nestratia, 

ale ak vyberiete batérie von, údaje z pamäte budú zmazané

b. Ak nutričné hodnoty presiahnu maximum, LCD displej zobrazí "-

---"

c. V prípade, že nutričné hodnoty presiahnu 99 položiek, prosím 

stlačte tlačidlo "CLR/MC", na vyčistenie pamäti.

E. Zobrazenie záznamu

Stlačením tlačidla "MR" zobrazíte všetky dáta záznamu. LCD 

displej zobrazí symbol "∑", stlačením tlačidla "MR" sa potom 

vrátite k váženiu.

F. Vymazanie pamäti/súčtu

Keď je na displeji kód potraviny 000, stlačte tlačidlo CLR/MC, 

začne blikať symbol "M". Ak si želáte vymazať dáta, stlačte 

prosím tlačidlo "CLR/MC" znova. Ak nie, stlačte iné tlačidlo.



Upozornenie

1. Zmeňte novú batériu, keď sa na obrazovke objaví "Lo", čo 

značí, že je batéria vybitá.

2. Zobrazenie "EEEE" na displeji značí preťaženie.

POUŽITIE A ÚDRŽBA

●Položte váhu na čistý a rovný stôl.

●Maximálna nosnosť váhy je 5000 g, čo zahŕňa aj hmotnosť pred 

tarovaním.

●Pre zaručenie dlhšiu životnosť váhy nevystavujte váhu vlhkým, 

teplým a studeným podmienkam.

●Výrobok patrí medzi veľmi presné elektronické vážiace prístroje, 

netlačte ani nenechajte váhu spadnúť, inak sa váha ľahko 

poškodí.

●Ak je povrch váhy špinavý, utrite ju mäkkou handričkou, 

nepoužívajte žiadne chemické čistiace prostriedky a zabráňte 

preniknutiu vody dovnútra zariadenia.

●Výrobok je vhodný len pre meranie hmotnosti potravín, 

nepoužívajte ho pre komerčné účely.

●Ak sa zobrazí zlý výsledok, skontrolujte, či batéria a jej kontakty 

majú dobrý dotyk. Vymeňte batériu za novú, ak bola už dlhšiu 

dobu používaná a skúste vážiť znova. Ak to bude potrebné, 

obráťte sa vo veci opravy na predajcu, na autorizované servisné 

stredisko alebo kvalifikovaného technika.

Prehlásenie: Možnosť opomenutí či chýb v textu a technických 

aspektoch tejto príručky nie je možno úplne vylúčiť; takéto chyby 

alebo opomenutia budú opravené v nasledujúcom vydaní. 

Spoločnosť má právo a povinnosť meniť akýkoľvek obsah tohto 

manuálu kedykoľvek bez upozornenia.



Hungarian(Magyar)

Digitális Ételmérő

Kérjük, csak a használati útmutató átolvasása után használja a 

terméket!

RÉSZLETES LEÍRÁS

● Beépített, nagy pontosságú érzékelő szenzor és nagy 

teljesítményű processzor a pontos mérés érdekében

● Kapacitás: 5000 g

● Mértékegységek: g \ lb:oz \  fl.oz \ ml

● Üres súly funkció

● Automatikus kikapcsolás

● Merülő elem/Túlsúly jelző

PARAMÉTEREK

1. Kapacitás: 5000 g

2. Legkisebb kijelzett számérték: 1 g

3. Elem: 3 db. AAA típusú ceruza elem

4. Ajánlott működési hőmérséklet: 5°C-60°C

5. Kijelző típusa: LCD Kijelző

A gombokról

1) ON: Bekapcsolás

2) OFF: Kikapcsolás

3) zero: nulla (ha ezt nyomja meg, a kijelző lenullázódik)

4) CLR/MC: törlés

5) g/oz: mértékegység váltás

6) MR: teljes tápérték megjelenítés



Tápérték adat:

CAL: kalória tartalom

SALT: sótartalom

PROT: protein tartalom

FAT: zsírtartalom

CARB: szénhidrát tartalom

CHOL: koleszterin tartalom

FIBR: rost tartalom

Működés

A. Súly

● A csomagban lévő elemet helyezze a mérő hátulján található 

tartóba. Mielőtt visszazárja a tartófedelet, győződjön meg arról, 

hogy az elem pozitív pólusa áll felfelé.

● Állítsa a mérőt egy kemény, lapos felületre. A tiszta asztallap a 

legmegfelelőbb.

● Nyomja meg az “ON” gombot a mérő bekapcsolásához. Amikor 

az LCD kijelzőn a “0g” jelenik meg, a termék kész a használatra. 

A kijelző bal sarkában a “WT” felirat látható.

● Nyomja meg a “UNIT” gombot, hogy lehetősége nyíljon négy 

mértékegység közül választani: “g”, “lb:oz”, “fl.oz” és “ml”.

● Helyezze a tároló edényt, vagy amit mérni kíván a készülék 

mérőlapjára, és annak tömege a kijelzőn jelenik meg.

B. Több termék mérése

Ha több típusú dolgot kíván mérni, minden egyes mérési folyamat 

után nyomja meg a “zero” gombot, hogy a kijelzőn a “0” jelenjen 

meg.



C. Tápérték összetétel megjelenítése

1) Helyezze az ételt a mérőre, nyomja meg a CLR/MC gombot, 

hogy 000 legyen az ételkód

2) Keresse ki a megfelelő ételkódot az ételkód táblázatból az 

alábbiak szerint

3) Használja a számbillentyűket 1-től 9-ig a mérendő étel 

kódjának megadásához.

D. Több étel teljes tápértéke

1. A fenti folyamat végén nyomja meg az M+ gombot a kapott 

adat tárolásához

2. Amikor az M01 felirat megjelenik a kijelző bal felső sarkában, 

az adat tárolásra került.

3. Helyezze a következő ételt a mérlegre. Nyomja meg az M+ 

gombot, hogy tárolja ezt az adatot is. Amikor az M02 felirat 

megjelenik az LCD kijelző bal felső sarkában, mindkét adat 

tárolásra került 

Megjegyzés: a : A tárolt adat nem veszik el a mérleg 

kikapcsolásakor, de ha az elemeket kiveszi a termékből, az 

adatok elvesznek. 

b. Amikor a tárolt tápértékadat memória megtelik, az LCD kijelzőn 

a “---“ jelenik meg.

c. Amennyiben több, mint 99 adatot tárolt, kérjük, nyomja meg a 

“CLR/MC” gombot az adatok törlésére.

E: Tárolt adatok megjelenítése

Nyomja meg az “MR” gombot minden adat megjelenítéséhez, 

mely az LCD kijelzőn a “∑” szimbólummal jelenik meg. Az “MR” 

megnyomásával térhet vissza a mérési funkcióhoz.

F. A tárolt memória törlése

Amikor az LCD kijelzőn a 000 ételkód jelenik meg, nyomja le a 

CLR/MC billentyűt, ekkor az “M” fog villogni. Ha adatot kíván 

törölni, nyomja meg ismét a “CLR/MC” gombot, amennyiben 

nem kívánja ezt, egyéb billentyűt nyomjon meg.



Figyelmeztetés

1 Az elem lemerülésekor a kijelzőn az “Lo” felirat jelenik meg, 

kérjük, cseréljen elemet.

2. A “EEEE” megjelenése a mérő túlterhelését jelzi.

HASZNÁLAT ÉS KARBANTARTÁS

●Rakja a mérleget egy tiszta, lapos felületre.  

●A mérleg maximum kapacitása 5000 g, beleértve az tárolóedény 

észlelése előtti súlyt. 

●A nedves, meleg vagy hideg helyeken való használat 

megrövidítheti a mérleg élettartamát.

●Mivel ez a termék a nagy precizitású elektronikai mérlegek 

oszályába tartozik, ütéstől vagy nagyobb nyomástól könnyen 

megsérülhet. 

●Ha a mérőfelület koszos, tisztítsa meg tiszta, puha törlőronggyal, 

valamint kímélje a mérleget a víztől, kémiai tisztítószerektől. 

●A mérleg csak otthoni használatra alkalmas, különböző 

élelmiszerek mérésére. Kérjük, ne használja kereskedelmi 

célokra. 

●Ha a készülék helytelenül jelzi ki az eredményt, ellenőrizze le, 

hogy az elem és az elemtartó megfelelően érintkezik-e. Ha az 

elemek sokáig használatban voltak, cserélje ki őket és próbálja 

újra. Szükség esetén lépjen kapcsolatba a készülék 

forgalmazójával, egy képzett technikussal vagy a megbízott 

szervizzel.

Nyilatkozat: A használati útmutatóban előforduló elírási és 

technikai hiányosságok illetve hibák lehetősége elkerülhetetlen. 

Ezek a hiányosságok és pontatlanságok a következő 

nyomtatáskor javításra kerülnek. A vállalatnak joga és lehetősége 

van bármikor megváltoztatni ezen útmutató tartalmát külön 

értesítés nélkül.



Romanian(Română)

Cântar digital pentru alimente

Utilizați produsul doar după ce ați citit manualul!

SPECIFICAȚII

● Echipat cu un sensor de precizie „tensometru” și CPU cu 

capacitate înaltă pentru a asigura acuratețea de cântărire. 

● Capacitate: 5000 g

● Unitate: g \ lb:oz \  fl.oz \ ml

● Funcția de dară

● Deconectare automată.

● Indicator baterie descărcată/supragreutate

PARAMETRI TEHNICI

1. Capacitate: 5000 g

2. Afișare valoare numerică: 1 g

3. Baterie: baterie seacă de tip AAA 3 buc

4. Condiție adecvată de funcționare: 5°C-60°C

5. Afișaj utilizare: Afișare LCD

Despre butoane

1) ON (Pornit): Pornire

2) OFF (Oprit): Oprire

3) zero: la zero (apăsarea acestei taste va indica zero)

4) CLR/MC: șterge

5) g/oz: schimbă unitatea

6) MR: indică compoziția nutrițională totală



Informații nutriționale :

CAL : conținutul de calorii

SALT : conținutul de sare

PROT : conținutul de proteine

FAT : conținutul de grăsimi

CARB : conținutul de carbohidrați

CHOL : conținutul de colesterol

FIBR : conținutul de fibre

Operare

A. Greutatea

● Găsiți bateria în pachet și suportul pentru baterie din partea din 

spate a cântarului, deschideți capacul, instalați bateria în suport și 

puneți capacul la loc (asigurați-vă că polul pozitiv al bateriei este 

poziționat în sus)

● Așezați cântarul în mod constant pe o suprafață tare și plană. 

Masa curată este cea mai potrivită.

● Apasati butonul "ON" pentru a porni cântarul și acesta va fi gata 

de utilizare când ecranul LCD indică "0g" după afișarea completă, 

"WT" va apărea în colțul din stânga.

● Apasati butonul "UNITATE" și veți putea alege între cele patru 

unități "g", "lb: oz", "fl.oz" și "ml".

● Puneți recipientul sau alte lucruri pe care doriți să le cântăriți pe 

platforma cântarului și greutatea va fi afişată pe ecran.

B. Cântărirea a mai multe lucruri

În cazul în care doriți să cântăriți mai multe tipuri de produse, vă 

rugăm să apăsați butonul "zero" după finalizarea procesului de 

"CÂNTĂRIRE" pentru a face ca cântarul să arate "0".



C. Indicarea informațiilor despre compoziția nutrițională

1) Puneți alimentele pe cântar, apăsați butonul CLR / MC pentru a 

introduce codul alimentar 000

2) găsi codul alimentar al produsului alimentar pe care îl cântăriți 

din FORMULARUL CU CODURILE DE PRODUSE după cum 

urmează:

3) Apăsați numărul de la 1 la 9 pentru a seta codul alimentar 

pentru alimentele pe care le cântăriți.

D. Valorile nutriționale totale pentru anumite produse

1. Finalizați procesul de mai sus, apăsați butonul M+ pentru a 

salva

datele obținute.

2. Atunci când M01 este afișat în colțul din stânga sus, aceasta 

indică faptul că datele au fost înregistrate

3. Puneți un alt aliment pe cântar, apăsați butonul M+ pentru a 

salva datele obținute, când se afișează M02 în colțul din stânga 

sus al ecranului LCD, acesta indică faptul ca 2 date sunt 

înregistrate

Notă: a: datele din memorie nu se vor pierde atunci când opriți 

cântarul, însă dacă scoateți bateriile, datele din memorie se vor 

șterge

b. Dacă datele de nutriție este de peste maxim, ecranul LCD va 

afișa "----"

c. În cazul în care datele nutriționale conțin peste 99 de articole, 

vă rugăm să apăsați "CLR/MC" pentru a le șterge.

E. Afișarea înregistrărilor

Apăsați “MR” pentru a afișa toate datele înregistrate. Ecranul LCD 

va afișa “∑”, apoi apăsați “MR” pentru a reveni la procesul de 

cântărire.

F. Golirea memoriei/ funcției de revocare

Atunci când codul alimentar pe LCD este 000, apăsați butonul 

CLR/ MC, "M" va clipi. În cazul în care aveți nevoie să ștergeți 

datele, vă rugăm să apăsați "CLR/MC" din nou. În caz contrar, 

vă rugăm să apăsați alt buton.



Atenționare

1. Vă rugăm să schimbați o baterie nouă când pe ecran apare 

"Lo" , care indică faptul că bateria este descărcată.

2. "EEEE", afișat pe ecran indică supraîncărcarea.

UTILIZARE ȘI ÎNGRIJIRE

●Plasați cântarul pe o masă curată și dreaptă.

●Capacitatea maximă de greutate a cântarului este de 5000 g, 

care include greutatea înainte de dară.

●Pentru a asigura o durată de funcționare mai lungă, nu plasați 

cântarul în condiții de umezeală, caldură și rece.

●Produsul face parte din categoria aparatelor electronice de 

cântărire de înaltă precizie, vă rugăm să nu apăsați sau să scăpați 

cântarul deoarece acesta poate fi deteriorat cu ușurință.

●Dacă suprafața de cântărire este murdară, vă rugăm să curățați 

cântarul cu o cârpă moale, nu folosiți niciun detergent chimic și nu 

permiteți apei să pătrundă în cântar.

●Produsul este potrivit numai pentru măsurarea greutății 

elementelor legate de alimente, nu îl utilizați în scopuri comerciale 

sau legale

●Dacă rezultatul apare în mod necorespunzător, vă rugăm să 

verificați dacă bateriile ating bine punctul de contact. Înlocuiți cu 

baterii noi dacă cântarul este utilizat pentru o perioadă lungă de 

timp și apoi încercați din nou. Dacă este necesar, contactați locul 

de achiziție, un Centru de service autorizat sau un tehnician 

calificat pentru reparații.

Declarație: Posibilitatea prezenței omisiunilor sau greșelilor în 

aspectele scrise și tehnice ale acestui manual nu poate fi complet 

exclusă; astfel de erori sau omisiuni vor fi corectate într-o ediție 

ulterioară. Compania are dreptul și obligația de a modifica orice 

conținut al acestui manual, în orice moment, fără notificare.



Lithuanian(Lietuvių)

Skaitmeninės maisto svarstyklės

Gaminį naudokite tik perskaičius vadovą

SPECIFIKACIJOS

● Svarstyklės su įmontuotu ypač tiksliu tenzometriniu davikliu ir 

aukšto pajėgumo procesoriumi užtikrina svėrimo tikslumą. 

● Svėrimo galia: 5000 g

● Vienetai: g \ lb:oz \  fl.oz \ ml

● Taros funkcija.

● Automatinis išsijungimas.

● Senkančios baterijos/Viršsvorio indikacija

TECHNINIAI DUOMENYS

1. Svėrimo galia: 5000 g

2. Rodoma skaitinė vertė: 1g

3. Elementas: 3 vnt. AAA sausi elementai

4. Sąlygos tinkamos darbui: 5°C-60°C

5. Ekrano naudojimas: LCD ekranas

Apie mygtukus

1)ON:Įjungti

2) OFF:Išjungti

3) nulis：Iki nulio(paspaudus šį mygtuką nustatomas nulis)

4)CLR/MC：ištrinti    

5) g/oz：pakeisti vienetus           

6) MR： rodyti bendrą Maistinę sudėtį 



Maistingumo duomenys:

CAL： kalorijų kiekis

SALT：  druskos kiekis

PROT： baltymų kiekis

FAT： riebalų kiekis

CARB： angliavandenių kiekis

CHOL： cholesterolio kiekis

FIBR： ląstelienos kiekis

Veikimas

 A. Svoris                           

●Suraskite elementą pakuotėje, atidarykite dangtelį nuo elemento 

laikiklio svarstyklių kitoje pusėje, įdėkite elementą į laikiklį ir 

uždarykite dangteliu (įsitikinkite, kad teigiamas elemento polius 

nukreiptas į viršų)

●Stabiliai padėkite svarstykles ant kieto ir plokščio paviršiaus. 

Geriausiai tinka švarus stalas. 

●Paspauskite “ON” mygtuką, kad įjungtumėte svarstykles ir jos 

bus paruoštos naudojimui, kai LCD ekranas rodys “0g” per visą 

ekraną， “WT” indikacija pasirodys kairiame kampe. 

●Paspauskite “UNIT” mygtuką ir galėsite pasirinkti iš keturių svorio 

vienetų “g” 、“lb:oz”(svarai:uncijos)、“fl.oz” (skysčio uncijos) ir 

“ml”.

●Padėkite talpą ar kitus daiktus, kuriuos norite pasverti ant 

svarstyklių platformos ir svarstyklės parodys svorį ekrane. 

B. Daugelio daiktų svoris

Jei norite sverti kelių rūšių gaminių, nuspauskite „nulio“ mygtuką 

pabaigus „WEIGHT“ (svėrimo) procesą, kad svarstyklės rodytų 

“0”.



C. Rodyti maistinės sudėties duomenis.

１） Padėkite maistą ant svarstyklių, paspauskite CLR/MC 

mygtuką, kad pasirodytų maisto kodas 000

２） suraskite maisto, kurį sveriate kodą iš FOOD COOD FORM 

(Maisto kodų lentelės) esančios žemiau:

３） Paspauskite skaičių nuo 1 iki 9, kad nustatyti maisto kodus 

maistui, kurį sveriate.

D. Bendras kelių maistų maistingumas

1. Pabaikite anksčiau aprašytą procesą, paspauskite M+ mygtuką, 

kad išsaugoti gautus duomenis.

2. Kai ekrano viršutiniame kairiame kampe pasirodo užrašas M01, 

tai rodo, kad duomenys yra įrašyti. 

3. Padėkite kitą maistą ant svarstyklių, paspauskite M+, kad 

duomenys būtų įrašyti. Kai LCD ekrano viršutiniame kairiame 

kampe pasirodo užrašas M02, tai rodo, kad 2 duomenys yra 

įrašyti.  

Dėmesio: a : atkūrimo/atminties duomenys nebus prarasti, kai 

išjungiate svarstykles, tačiau jei išimsite elementus, atminties 

duomenys bus prarasti

b. Kai maistingumo duomenys viršija maksimumą, LCD ekranas 

rodys “----”

c. Jei maistingumo duomenų yra daugiau nei iš 99 daiktų, 

paspauskite “CLR/MC”, kad juos išvalytumėte.

E. Parodyti įrašytus duomenis 

Paspauskite “MR”, kad parodytumėte visus įrašytus duomenis. 

LCD ekrane pasirodys “∑” indikacija, tada paspauskite “MR” 

norėdami sugrįžti prie svorio.

F. Ištrinti atmintį/atšaukti

Kai maisto kodas LCD ekrane rodomas 000m paspauskite 

CLR/MC mygtuką, “M” sumirksės. Jeigu jums reikia išvalyti 

duomenis, paspauskite “CLR/MC” dar kartą. Jei ne, spauskite 

kitą mygtuką.



Dėmesio

1. Pakeiskite naują elementą, kai ekrane atsiranda „Lo“ užrašas, 

tai rodo, kad elementas baigia išsikrauti.

2. Ekrane atsiradęs užrašas “EEEE” rodo, kad svarstyklės yra per 

daug apkrautos.

NAUDOJIMAS IR PRIEŽIŪRA

●Padėkite svarstykles ant švaraus ir lygaus stalo. 

●Maksimalus svarstyklių svoris yra 5000 g, kur įskaičiuojamas 

svoris su tarą. 

●Kad svarstyklės veiktų ilgiau, nelaikykite svarstyklių drėgnose, 

karštose arba šaltose sąlygose. 

●Gaminys yra aukšto tikslumo svėrimo aparatūroms, nespauskite 

ir nemėtykite svarstyklių, kitaip jos gali sugesti. 

●Jei svarstyklių paviršius yra nešvarus, nuvalykite svarstykles su 

švelnia medžiagėle, nenaudokite jokių chemikalų ir neleiskite 

vandeniui patekti į svarstyklių vidų. 

●Gaminys skirtas tik maisto svorio matavimui, nenaudokite 

prekybai, kur reikalinga metrologinė patikra ar panašiam tikslui. 

●Jei rezultatai rodomi netinkamai, patikrinkite ar yra kontaktas 

tarp elementų ir lietimo taškų. Pakeiskite elementus naujais, jei jie 

jau buvo naudojami ilgą laiką ir pabandykite dar kartą. Jei reikia 

kreipkitės į pirkimo vietą arba patvirtintą aptarnavimo centrą ar kitą 

kvalifikuotą meistrą taisymui.

Pareiškimas: Negalima visiškai atmesti galimybės, kad šiame 

vadove gali būti praleisti tam tikri techniniai aspektai arba gali 

pasitaikyti klaidų; tokios klaidos arba praleidimai bus pataisyti 

kitame leidime. Kompanija pasilieka teisę ir įsipareigojimą bet 

kuriuo metu iš anksto nepranešus pakeisti šio vadovo turinį.



Russian(Русский)

Цифровые пищевые весы

Изделие следует использовать только после прочтения 

инструкции!

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

● Оснащены высокоточным тензометрическим датчиком и 

скоростным процессором для обеспечения высокой точности 

взвешивания.

● Предельная нагрузка: 5 000 г

● Единицы измерения: g \ lb:oz \  fl.oz \ ml

● Функция тарирования.

● Автоматическое выключение питания.

● Индикатор низкого заряда батареи/перевеса

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ПАРАМЕТРЫ

1. Предельная нагрузка: 5 000 г

2. Отображаемое числовое значение: 1 г

3. Батарея: 3 сухие батареи ААА

4. Подходит для следующих рабочих условий: от 5 °C до 60 °C

5. Использование дисплея: Отображение на ЖКД

Информация о кнопках

1)ON:Включить

2) OFF:Выключить 

3) zero：Обнулить (при нажатии на эту клавиши отображается 

ноль)

4)CLR/MC：очистить    

5) g/oz：изменить единицы измерения           

6) MR： отобразить общий питательный состав  



Данные о питательных веществах:

CAL： содержание калорий 

SALT：  содержание соли

PROT： содержание протеинов FAT： содержание жира

CARB： содержание углеводов

CHOL： содержание холестерина

FIBR： содержание волокон

Эксплуатация

 A. Взвешивание                           

●Необходимо найти в пакете батарейку и отсек для батареек 

на задней стороне весов, открыть крышку отсека, установить 

батарейку в отсек и закрыть крышку (убедитесь, что 

положительный полюс батареи находится сверху).  

●Следует устойчиво расположить весы на твердой и ровной 

поверхности. Чистый стол является наилучшим вариантом.  

●Для включения весов необходимо нажать клавишу «ON». 

Весы будут готовы к использованию, когда на ЖК дисплее 

отобразится “0g”, а в нижнем углу - “WT”. 

●Нажатие на клавишу “UNIT” позволяет выбрать одну из 

четырех единиц измерения “г” 、“фунт: унция”, “жидкая 

унция” и “мл”.

●Чтобы взвесить контейнер или любой другой предмет, 

необходимо поместить его на платформу весов, и на дисплее 

отобразится его вес. 

В. Взвешивания нескольких предметов

Если необходимо взвесить большее количество продуктов, 

нажмите клавишу “zero” по завершению процесса “WEIGHT” 

(взвешивания), чтобы на весах отобразился “0”.



С. Отображение данных о пищевом составе

１）Следует поместить продукт на весы, нажать кнопку 

CLR/MC, чтобы отобразился код продукта 000

２） далее следует найти код взвешиваемого продукта в 

кодексе продуктов питания, как это показано ниже:

３） Для установки кода пищи взвешиваемого продукта, 

необходимо использовать цифры от 1 до 9.

D. Общая питательная ценность нескольких продуктов

1. Чтобы сохранить полученные данные, после окончания 

вышеуказанного процесса, необходимо нажать клавишу M+.

2. Отображение M01 в верхнем левом углу свидетельствует о 

сохранении данных. 

3. Следует поместить другой продукт на весы и нажать 

клавишу М+ для сохранения данных. Отображение M02 в 

верхнем левом углу свидетельствует о сохранении двух 

данных.  

Примечание: 

a : данные, сохраненные для повторного просмотра, 

находящиеся в памяти, не пропадут после выключения весов, 

но буду стерты, если из весов достать батарейку. 

b. Если объем данных превысит максимум, на ЖК дисплее 

отобразится “----”

c. Если количество записей о питательных веществах 

превышает 99, необходимо нажать “CLR/MC” для их очистки.

Е. Отображение сохраненных данных

Для отображения всех сохраненных данных необходимо 

нажать “MR”. На ЖК дисплее отобразиться  “∑”, чтобы 

вернуться к взвешиванию, необходимо нажать “MR”.

F. Очистка содержимого памяти

Когда код продукта на ЖК дисплее отображается как 000, 

необходимо нажать клавишу   CLR/MC, после чего 

замигает “M”. Если необходимо стереть данные, следует 

повторно нажать “CLR/MC”, если нет – нажать любую 

другую клавишу.



Внимание

1. Новую батарейку следует установить после появления на 

экране надписи  “Lo”, свидетельствующей о том, что в старой 

батарейке заканчивается заряд. 

2. «ЕЕЕЕ» отображается на экране в случае перегрузки.

ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕ И УХОД

●Поместить весы на чистый и плоский стол.

●Максимальная нагрузка на весы составляет 5 000 г, что 

включает вес перед тарированием.

●Для продления срока службы весов, не подвергайте весы 

воздействию влажных, горячих и холодных условий.

●Изделие является высокоточным электронным прибором 

для взвешивания, не давите и не роняйте весы, их легко 

повредить.

●Если поверхность весов загрязнена, очистите весы мягкой 

тканью, не используйте какие-либо химические чистящие 

средства, и не позволяйте воде попасть внутрь весов.

●Изделие подходит только для измерения веса пищевых 

продуктов, не используйте их в торговле или для других целей

●Если вам кажется, что результат неверен, проверьте контакт 

батарей и гнезда. Следует заменить батареи на новые, если 

они используются длительное время, и затем попробовать 

снова. При необходимости, следует обратиться к продавцу 

или в авторизированный сервисный центр, или к 

квалифицированному техническому специалисту для 

проведения ремонта.

Заявление: Невозможно полностью исключить вероятность 

пропусков или ошибок при написании, и технических аспектах 

этой инструкции; подобные ошибки или пропуски будут 

исправлены в последующей редакции. Компания имеет право 

и обязанность изменять какое-либо содержимое этого 

руководства в любое время без уведомления.


